



Media Coverage Dossier
Q1FY'19 results, 2018

1st Aug, 2018

**Cigniti Technologies Ltd Net Profit up in Q1FY19
UNI**

Cigniti Technologies Ltd net profit up in Q1FY19



Hyderabad, Jul 31 (UNI) Hyderabad headquartered Cigniti Technologies Limited, a global leader in independent quality engineering services on Tuesday announced the consolidated financial results for the first quarter ended June 30, 2018.

The company's Net Profit for Q1FY19 stood at Rs 39.15 crore (Net Profit includes one-time reversal of tax provision amounting Rs 13.62 crore in Cigniti Technologies Inc, USA) as against Net Loss of Rs 5.68 crore in Q1FY18, a company statement here said.

Publication name : Eenadu
Edition : Hyderabad
Date : 1st Aug, 2018
Page no. : 12

సిగ్నిటీ టెక్నాలజీస్ లాభం రూ.39 కోట్లు

ఈనాడు, హైదరాబాద్: హైదరాబాద్ కు చెందిన సిగ్నిటీ టెక్నాలజీస్ 2018, జూన్ తో ముగిసిన త్రైమాసికానికి ఏకీకృత ప్రాతిపదికన రూ.39.15 కోట్ల నికర లాభాన్ని ప్రకటించింది. ఇందులో ఆమెరికాలో పన్నులకు కేటాయించిన రూ.13.62 కోట్లు వెనక్కి వచ్చిన మొత్తం ఉందని కంపెనీ వెల్లడించింది. ఏడాది క్రితం ఇదే కాలంలో కంపెనీ రూ.5.68 కోట్ల నష్టాన్ని చవిచూసింది. సమీక్ష త్రైమాసికానికి కార్యకలాపాల ద్వారా లభించిన ఆదాయం రూ.168.48 కోట్ల నుంచి రూ.194.71 కోట్లకు చేరింది. ఎబిటా మార్జిన్ 14.5 శాతం ఉన్నట్లు సిగ్నిటీ తెలిపింది. ప్రపంచ వ్యాప్తంగా ఉన్న కంపెనీలకు క్వాలిటీ ఇంజనీరింగ్ సేవలు, ఐఓటీ, కృత్రిమ మేధ, డిజిటల్ టెక్నాలజీల సేవలను కంపెనీ అందిస్తోంది.

Publication name : Sakshi
Edition : Hyderabad
Date : 1st Aug, 2018
Page no. : 15

**సిగ్నిటీ నికర లాభం
రూ. 33 కోట్లు**

హైదరాబాద్, బిజినెస్ బ్యూరో: ఇంజనీరింగ్ సర్వీసెస్ కంపెనీ సిగ్నిటీ టెక్నాలజీస్ జూన్



త్రైమాసికం కన్సాలిడేటెడ్ ఫలితాల్లో రూ.33 కోట్ల నికర లాభాన్ని నమోదు చేసింది. గత ఆర్థిక సంవత్సరం ఇదే కాలంలో రూ.6.5 కోట్ల నికర నష్టాలను మూటగట్టుకుంది. టర్నోవరు రూ.168 కోట్ల నుంచి రూ.200 కోట్లకు ఎగసింది. ఈ త్రైమాసికంలో 30 క్లయింట్స్ జత అయ్యారని, మొత్తం ఆదాయంలో వీటి వాటానే 30 శాతం వరకు ఉంటుందని కంపెనీ తెలిపింది. మంగళవారం బీఎస్ఈలో కంపెనీ షేరు ధర ముగింపుతో పోలిస్తే 4.04 శాతం తగ్గి రూ.457.50 వద్ద ముగిసింది.

సాక్షి Wed, 01 August 2018
epaper.sakshi.com/c/30786

SAKSHI TELUGU DAILY

Publication name : Andhra Jyothi

Edition : Hyderabad

Date : 1st Aug, 2018

Page no. : 12

లాభాల్లోకి సిగ్నల్ టెక్నాలజీస్

హైదరాబాద్ (ఆంధ్రజ్యోతి టెలివిజన్) : జూన్ లో ముగిసిన శ్రైమానికంలో సిగ్నల్ టెక్నాలజీస్.. 39.15 కోట్ల రూపాయల కన్సాలిడేటెడ్ నికర లాభాన్ని ప్రకటించింది. గత ఏడాది ఇదే శ్రైమానికంలో కంపెనీ 5.68 కోట్ల రూపాయల నికర నష్టాలను నమోదు చేసింది. శ్రైమానిక సమీక్షా కాలంలో మొత్తం రాబడులు 16 శాతం వృద్ధి చెంది 194.71 కోట్ల రూపాయలకు చేరుకున్నాయని సిగ్నల్ టెలివిజన్ తెలిపింది. ఈ కాలంలో కొత్తగా 30 మంది క్లయింట్లను చేర్చుకున్నట్లు పేర్కొంది. ఐఐటి, ఆర్మీవీపియల్ ఇంటలిజెన్స్, డిజిటల్, క్వాలిటీ ఇంజనీరింగ్ వంటి కొత్త సర్వీసులపై దృష్టి పెట్టటం ద్వారా ప్రపంచవ్యాప్తంగా కార్యకలాపాలు విస్తరించాలని చూస్తున్నట్లు తెలిపింది. శ్రైమానిక రాబడుల్లో 30 శాతం వాటా 10 క్లయింట్లదని పేర్కొంది. మొత్తం రాబడుల్లో ఆమెరికా వాటా 84 శాతం, యూరప్ వాటా 11 శాతంగా ఉందని తెలిపింది.

ఆంధ్రజ్యోతి Wed, 01 August 2018
epaper.andhrajyothi.com/c/30786985 

Publication name : The Times of India

Edition : Hyderabad

Date : 1st Aug, 2018

Page no. : 16

Cigniti net profit up: City-based software testing services provider Cigniti Technologies Limited on Tuesday reported a net profit of Rs 39 crore for the first quarter of FY19 as against a net loss of Rs 5.68 crore in the year ago period. The company's revenue from operations for the quarter under consideration increased 16% to Rs 195 crore from Rs 168 crore in the year ago period. TNN

Publication name : Namasthe Telangana

Edition : Hyderabad

Date : 1st Aug, 2018

Page no. : 14

లాభాల్లోకి సిగ్నిటీ టెక్నాలజీస్

హైదరాబాద్, జూలై 31: హైదరాబాద్ కు చెందిన సిగ్నిటీ టెక్నాలజీస్ రూ. 39.15 కోట్ల నికరలాభాన్ని ఆర్జించింది. ఇందులో రూ. 13.62 కోట్ల వన్ టైమ్ టాక్స్ రివర్సల్ పున్నట్లు తెలిపింది. గత ఏడాది ఇదే కాలంలో రూ. 5.68 కోట్ల నికరనష్టాన్ని చవిచూసింది. రెవెన్యూ 9 శాతం పెరగగా రూ. 178.64 కోట్ల నుంచి రూ. 194.71 కోట్లకు చేరుకుంది. స్థూల లాభ మార్జిన్లు 14.5 శాతంగా నమోదు కాగా, రూ.28.18కోట్ల స్థూల లాభాన్ని ఆర్జించింది.

Wed, 01 August 2018
సమస్త తెలంగాణ epaper.ntnews.com/c/30787640



Publication name : The Hindu Business Line

Edition : All

Date : 1st Aug, 2018

Page no. : 03

Cigniti Tech posts ₹39-cr profit

Hyderabad, July 31

Cigniti Technologies, an independent software testing services company, has posted a net profit of ₹39.15 crore in the first quarter ended June 30, 2018, against a loss of ₹5.68 crore in the same quarter previous year. The firm posted revenues of ₹194.71 crore (₹168.48 crore) in the quarter. The net profit for the quarter, however, included a one-time reversal of the tax provision amounting to ₹13.62 crore in Cigniti Technologies Inc, the USA. "We have added 30 clients in the quarter," said C V Subramanyam, Chairman and MD. "Our top 10 clients contributed approximately 30 per cent to the overall revenues," he said. OUR BUREAU

Publication name : Afternoon Dispatch & Courier

Edition : Mumbai

Date : 3rd Aug, 2018

Page no. : 17

Cigniti Technologies Q1 Net Profit at Rs 39.15 cr

Cigniti Technologies Ltd for the quarter ended June 30 has reported Net Profit of Rs 39.15 crore (Net Profit includes one-time reversal of tax provision amounting Rs 13.62 crore in Cigniti Technologies Inc, USA) against Net Loss of Rs 5.68 crore in Q1FY18. The Company's Revenue from operations for the quarter under consideration stood at Rs 194.71 crore as against Rs 168.48 crore in Q1FY18. The Company's Revenue from operations for the quarter under consideration stood at Rs 194.71 crore as against Rs 168.48 crore in Q1FY18.

Publication name : Gujarat Samachar

Edition : Ahmedabad

Date : 1st Aug, 2018

Page no. : 09

સિગ્નીટી ટેકનોલોજીસે ખોટ ભૂસી નફો નોંધાવ્યો

સિગ્નીટી ટેકનોલોજીસના જાણાવ્યા મુજબ ૨૦૧૮-૧૯ના નાણાં વર્ષમાં પ્રથમ ત્રિમાસિકમાં નેટ નફો રૂા. ૩૯/૧૫ કરોડ થયો છે જેની સાથે પાછલા વર્ષે આ ગાળામાં રૂા. ૫/૬૮ કરોડની નેટ ખોટ નોંધાઈ હતી. દરમિયાન, વર્તમાન વર્ષમાં રેવેન્યુ પ્રોધ ૧૬ ટકા થયો છે. તથા રેવેન્યુ વધી રૂા. ૧૯૪/૭૧ કરોડ થયું છે. જે પાછલા વર્ષે રૂા. ૧૬૮/૪૮ કરોડ થયું હતું. કંપની ઇંજનેરી સર્વિસીસ ક્ષેત્રે કાર્યશિલ રહી છે. ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં નવા ૩૦ કલાયન્ટોનો સમાવેશ નોંધાયો છે. ટોપ ૧૦ કલાયન્ટોમાંથી પ્રાપ્ત રેવેન્યુ કુલ રેવેન્યુના ૩૦ ટકા રહ્યું છે. ટ્રાવેલ, ટ્રાન્સપોર્ટ તથા હોસ્પિટાલીયન ક્ષેત્રનું રેવેન્યુ કુલ રેવેન્યુમાં વિશેષ રહ્યું છે.

Publication name : Standard Herald

Edition : Ahmedabadi

Date : 2nd Aug, 2018

Page no. : 11

સિગ્નિટી ટેકનોલોજીસનો ચોખ્ખો નફો રૂ. ૩૯.૧૫ કરોડ થયો

હેઠરાબાદ, સ્વતંત્ર ગુણવત્તાયુક્ત ઈજનેરી સેવાઓમાં આંતરરાષ્ટ્રીય સ્તરે અગ્રણી કંપની સિગ્નિટી ટેકનોલોજીસ લિમિટેડે ૩૦ જૂન, ૨૦૧૮નાં રોજ પૂર્ણ થયેલા પ્રથમ ત્રિમાસિક ગાળા માટેનાં નાણાકીય પરિણામોની આજે જાહેરાત કરી હતી.

નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૧૮-૧૯નાં પ્રથમ ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં કંપનીને રૂ. ૩૯.૧૫ કરોડનો ચોખ્ખો નફો થયો હતો (ચોખ્ખો નફામાં સિગ્નિટી ટેકનોલોજીસ ઈન્ક, અમેરિકામાં રૂ. ૧૩.૬૨ કરોડની કરવેરાની જોગવાઈનું વન-ટાઈમ રિવર્સલ સામેલ છે), જ્યારે નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૧૭-૧૮નાં પ્રથમ ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં રૂ. ૫.૬૮ કરોડનું ચોખ્ખું નુકસાન થયું હતું.

ત્રિમાસિક ગાળા માટે કામગીરીમાંથી કંપનીની આવક રૂ. ૧૯૪.૭૧ કરોડ હતી, જ્યારે નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૧૭-૧૮નાં પ્રથમ ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં રૂ. ૧૬૪.૪૮ કરોડની આવક થઈ હતી.

જૂન ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં ઈબીઆઈડીટીએ રૂ. ૨૮.૧૮ કરોડ હતી અને ઈબીઆઈડીટીએ માર્જિન ૧૪.૫૨% હતું.

Publication name : Gujarat Niti

Edition : Ahmedabadi

Date : 1st Aug, 2018

Page no. : 03

પ્રથમ ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં **સિગ્નિટી ટેકનોલોજીસનો ચોખ્ખો** **નફો રૂ. ૩૯.૧૫ કરોડ થયો**

સ્વતંત્ર ગુણવત્તાયુક્ત ઈજનેરી સેવાઓમાં આંતરરાષ્ટ્રીય સ્તરે અગ્રણી કંપની સિગ્નિટી ટેકનોલોજીસ લિમિટેડે ૩૦ જૂન, ૨૦૧૮નાં રોજ પૂર્ણ થયેલા પ્રથમ ત્રિમાસિક ગાળા માટેનાં નાણાકીય પરિણામોની આજે જાહેરાત કરી હતી. નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૧૮-૧૯નાં પ્રથમ ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં કંપનીને રૂ. ૩૯.૧૫ કરોડનો ચોખ્ખો નફો થયો હતો (ચોખ્ખો નફામાં સિગ્નિટી ટેકનોલોજીસ ઈન્ક, અમેરિકામાં રૂ. ૧૩.૬૨ કરોડની કરવેરાની જોગવાઈનું વન-ટાઈમ રિવર્સલ સામેલ છે), જ્યારે નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૧૭-૧૮નાં પ્રથમ ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં રૂ. ૫.૬૮ કરોડનું ચોખ્ખું નુકસાન થયું હતું. ત્રિમાસિક ગાળા માટે કામગીરીમાંથી કંપનીની આવક રૂ. ૧૯૪.૭૧ કરોડ હતી, જ્યારે નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૧૭-૧૮નાં પ્રથમ ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં રૂ. ૧૬૪.૪૮ કરોડની આવક થઈ હતી. જૂન ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં ઈબીઆઈડીટીએ રૂ. ૨૮.૧૮ કરોડ હતી અને ઈબીઆઈડીટીએ માર્જિન ૧૪.૫ ટકા હતું.

૩૦ જૂન, ૨૦૦૧૮નાં રોજ પૂર્ણ થયેલા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળાની મુખ્ય કામગીરી ● ત્રિમાસિક ગાળા દરમિયાન ૩૦ ક્લાયન્ટ ઉમેરાયા ● સમગ્ર વિશ્વમાં ઉદ્યોગસાહસોને સેવા આપવા આઈઓટી, આર્ટફિશિયલ ઇન્ટેલિજન્સ, ડિજિટલ અને ક્વોલિટી એન્જિનીયરિંગ જેવા નવી સર્વિસ લાઈન પર ધ્યાન કેન્દ્રિત કરવામાં આવ્યું ● ટોચનાં ૧૦ ક્લાયન્ટ પાસેથી કુલ આવકમાં આશરે ૩૦ ટકા પ્રદાન ● નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૧૮-૧૯નાં પ્રથમ ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં પ્રવાસ, પરિવહન અને હોસ્પિટાલિટી ક્ષેત્રએ સૌથી વધુ પ્રદાન કર્યું અને ત્યારબાદ આઈએસવી અને બીએફએસઆઈ ક્ષેત્રોએ પ્રદાન કર્યું ● આવકનું ભૌગોલિક વહેંચણી: ઉત્તર અમેરિકા – ૮૪ ટકા, બ્રિટન અને યુરોપ – ૧૧ ટકા, બાકી વિશ્વ ૬ ટકા

મેનેજમેન્ટની ટિપ્પણી: સિગ્નિટી ટેકનોલોજીસનાં ચેરમેન અને એમડી શ્રી સી વી સુબ્રમન્યને પરિણામો પર કહ્યું હતું કે, “ત્રિમાસિક ગાળા દરમિયાન અમારી કામગીરી વિશ્વની સૌથી મોટી અને અતિ પ્રતિષ્ઠિત સ્વતંત્ર ગુણવત્તાયુક્ત ઈજનેરી સેવા કંપનીએ વધારે વૃદ્ધિ કરી છે.”

Publication name : Prabhat
Edition : Ahmedabad
Date : 1st Aug, 2018
Page no. : 03

સિગ્નિટી ટેકનોલોજીસના નાણાંકીય પરિણામો જાહેર કરાયા

સ્વતંત્ર ગુણવત્તાપુક્ત ઇજનેરી સેવાઓમાં આંતરરાષ્ટ્રીય સ્તરે અગ્રણી કંપની સિગ્નિટી ટેકનોલોજીસ સિપિટેકે ૩૦ જૂન, ૨૦૧૮ સેજ પુર્ણ થયેલા પ્રથમ ત્રિમાસિક ગણા માટેનાં નાણાકીય પરિણામોની આજે જાહેરાત કરી હતી.

નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૧૮-૧૯ પ્રથમ ત્રિમાસિક ગણામાં કંપનીને રૂ. ૩૯.૧૫ કરોડનો ચોખ્ખો નફો થયો હતો (ચોખ્ખો નફામાં સિગ્નિટી ટેકનોલોજીસ ઇન્ક, અમેરિકામાં રૂ. ૧૩.૬૨ કરોડની કરવેરાની-જોગવાઈનું વન-ટાઈમ રિવર્સલ સામેલ છે), જ્યારે નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૧૭-૧૮ પ્રથમ ત્રિમાસિક ગણામાં રૂ. ૫.૬૮ કરોડનું ચોખ્ખું નુકસાન થયું હતું. ત્રિમાસિક ગણા માટે કામગીરીમાંથી કંપનીની આવક રૂ. ૧૯૪.૭૧ કરોડ હતી, જ્યારે નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૧૭-૧૮ પ્રથમ ત્રિમાસિક ગણામાં રૂ. ૧૬૪.૪૮ કરોડની આવક થઈ હતી.

જૂન ત્રિમાસિક ગણામાં ઇબીઆઈડીટીએ રૂ. ૨૮.૧૮ કરોડ હતી અને ઇબીઆઈડીટીએ માર્જિન ૧૪.૫ ટકા હતું. સિગ્નિટી ટેકનોલોજીસનાં ચેરમેન અને એમપી શ્રી સી વી સુબ્રમન્યને પરિણામો પર કહ્યું હતું કે, 'ત્રિમાસિક ગણા દરમિયાન અમારી કામગીરી વિશ્વની સૌથી મોટી અને અતિ પ્રતિષ્ઠિત સ્વતંત્ર ગુણવત્તાપુક્ત ઇજનેરી સેવા કંપનીએ વધારે વૃદ્ધિ કરી છે. મને પ્રથમ ત્રિમાસિક ગણામાં આવકમાં સારી વૃદ્ધિ અને નફાકારકતા પર આનંદ છે. હું પ્રતિબદ્ધ કર્મચારીઓ અને અમારા ક્લાયન્ટનાં સતત સપોર્ટ બદલ આભારી છીએ. કંપનીને આગામી વર્ષોમાં વૃદ્ધિ જળવાઈ રહેશે એવી ખાતરી છે.'

Publication name : Times of Karnavati

Edition : Ahmedabad

Date : 1st Aug, 2018

Page no. : 03

નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૧૮-૧૯નાં
પ્રથમ ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં સિગ્નિટી ટેકનોલોજીસનો
ચોખ્ખો નફો રૂ. ૩૯.૧૫ કરોડ થયો

રેડસાબા, ૩૧ જુલાઈ, ૨૦૧૮: સ્વર્ગ મુલવતાપુકા ઉજનેરી સેવાઓમાં આંતરરાષ્ટ્રીય સરે અગ્રણી કંપની સિગ્નિટી ટેકનોલોજીસ લિમિટેડે ૩૦ જુન, ૨૦૧૮નાં રોજ પૂર્ણ થયેલા પ્રથમ ત્રિમાસિક ગાળા માટેનાં નાણાકીય પરિણામોની આજે જાહેરાત કરી હતી.

નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૧૮-૧૯નાં પ્રથમ ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં કંપનીને રૂ. ૩૯.૧૫ કરોડનો ચોખ્ખો નફો થયો હતો (ચોખ્ખો નફામાં સિગ્નિટી ટેકનોલોજીસ ઇન્ડ, અમેરિકામાં રૂ. ૧૩.૯૨ કરોડની કરવેરાની જોગવાઈનું વન-ટાઈમ રિવર્સલ સામેલ છે), જ્યારે નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૧૭-૧૮નાં પ્રથમ ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં રૂ. ૫.૯૮ કરોડનું ચોખ્ખું નુકસાન થયું હતું.

ત્રિમાસિક ગાળા માટે કામગીરીમાંથી કંપનીની આવક રૂ. ૧૯૪.૦૧ કરોડ હતી, જ્યારે નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૧૭-૧૮નાં પ્રથમ ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં રૂ. ૧૯૪.૪૮ કરોડની આવક થઈ હતી.

જૂન ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં ઇમ્પીઆઈડીટીએ રૂ. ૨૮.૧૮ કરોડ હતી અને ઇમ્પીઆઈડીટીએ માર્જિન ૧૪.૫૮ ટકા હતું.

૩૦ જુન, ૨૦૦૧૮નાં રોજ પૂર્ણ થયેલા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળાની મુખ્ય કામગીરી

- ત્રિમાસિક ગાળા દરમિયાન ૩૦ ક્લાયન્ટ ઇમેરસા
- સમગ્ર વિશ્વમાં ઇથોગસાસોને સેવા આપવા માઈઓટી, આર્ટિફિશિયલ ઇન્ટેલિજન્સ, ડિજિટલ અને ક્લોઉડી ઓનિ-પરિન જેવા નવી સર્વિસ લાઈન પર ધ્યાન કેન્દ્રિત કરવામાં આવ્યું
- સેવાનાં ૧૦ ક્લાયન્ટ પાસેથી કુલ આવકમાં આસરે ૩૦ ટકા પ્રદાન
- નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૧૮-૧૯નાં પ્રથમ ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં પ્રવાસ, પરિવહન અને ઓસ્પિટાલિટી સેક્ટરે સૌથી વધુ પ્રદાન કર્યું અને ત્યારમાટે આઈએસવી અને બીએકએસઆઈ સેક્ટરે પ્રદાન કર્યું
- આવકનું ભૌગોલિક વહેંચણી: ઉત્તર અમેરિકા - ૮૪ ટકા; ઓસ્ટ્રેલિયા અને યુરોપ - ૧૧ ટકા, બાકી વિશ્વ ૫ ટકા

3rd Aug, 2018

Cigniti Technologies Q1FY19 Net Profit at Rs 39.15 cr as against Q1FY18 Net loss of Rs 5.68 Cr Q1FY19 Revenue grew by 16% to Rs. 194.71 cr
Daily Business News

Cigniti Technologies Limited, a global leader in independent quality engineering services, today announced the consolidated financial results for the first quarter ended June 30, 2018.

The company's Net Profit for Q1FY19 stood at Rs 39.15 crore (Net Profit includes one-time reversal of tax provision amounting Rs 13.62 crore in Cigniti Technologies Inc, USA) as against Net Loss of Rs 5.68 crore in Q1FY18.

The Company's Revenue from operations for the quarter under consideration stood at Rs 194.71 crore as against Rs 168.48 crore in Q1FY18.

EBIDTA for the June quarter was at Rs 28.18 crore and EBIDTA margin stood at 14.5%.

Highlights for the quarter ended June 30, 2018

- 30 clients added during the quarter
- Focusing on new service lines such as IoT, Artificial Intelligence, Digital and Quality Engineering to cater to enterprises across the globe
- Revenue from top 10 clients contributed approximately 30% of the Revenue
- Travel, Transport & Hospitality sector contributed the most to the revenue for Q1FY19 followed by ISV and BFSI sectors
- Revenue split geographically: North America – 84%, UK & Europe – 11%, Rest of the World 6%

<http://www.dailybusinessnews.in/>

1st Aug, 2018

**Cigniti Technologies Q1FY19 Net Profit at Rs 39.15 Crore
News Expert**

Cigniti Technologies Limited, a global leader in independent quality engineering services, today announced the consolidated financial results for the first quarter ended June 30, 2018.

The company's Net Profit for Q1FY19 stood at Rs 39.15 crore (Net Profit includes one-time reversal of tax provision amounting Rs 13.62 crore in Cigniti Technologies Inc, USA) as against Net Loss of Rs 5.68 crore in Q1FY18. The Company's Revenue from operations for the quarter under consideration stood at Rs 194.71 crore as against Rs 168.48 crore in Q1FY18.

EBIDTA for the June quarter was at Rs 28.18 crore and EBIDTA margin stood at 14.5%.

Highlights for the quarter ended June 30, 2018

- 30 clients added during the quarter
- Focusing on new service lines such as IoT, Artificial Intelligence, Digital and Quality Engineering to cater to enterprises across the globe
- Revenue from top 10 clients contributed approximately 30% of the Revenue
- Travel, Transport & Hospitality sector contributed the most to the revenue for Q1FY19 followed by ISV and BFSI sectors
- Revenue split geographically: North America – 84%, UK & Europe – 11%, Rest of the World 6%

Management Commentary

Commenting on the result C V Subramanyam, Chairman & MD – Cigniti Technologies said “Our performance during the quarter further accelerates our journey in becoming the world's largest and most respected independent quality engineering services company. I am pleased with our healthy revenue growth and profitability in Q1. I would like to extend my gratitude to the dedicated employees and to our clients for their constant support. The company is confident of growing at an accelerated phase in the coming years.”

<http://www.newsexperts.in/cigniti-technologies-q1fy19-net-profit-rs-39-15-crore/>

1st Aug, 2018

**Cigniti Tech posts ₹39-cr profit
The Hindu Business Line**

Cigniti Technologies, an independent software testing services company, has posted a net profit of ₹39.15 crore in the first quarter ended June 30, 2018, against a loss of ₹5.68 crore in the same quarter previous year. The firm posted revenues of ₹194.71 crore (₹168.48 crore) in the quarter.

The net profit for the quarter, however, included a one-time reversal of the tax provision amounting to ₹13.62 crore in Cigniti Technologies Inc, the USA. "We have added 30 clients in the quarter," said C V Subramanyam, Chairman and MD. "Our top 10 clients contributed approximately 30 per cent to the overall revenues," he said.

<https://www.thehindubusinessline.com/news/cigniti-tech-posts-profit/article24565864.ece>

1st Aug, 2018

**Cigniti Technologies standalone net profit rises 42.29% in the June 2018 quarter
Business Standard**

Sales decline 6.09% to Rs 63.42 crore

Net profit of Cigniti Technologies rose 42.29% to Rs 11.17 crore in the quarter ended June 2018 as against Rs 7.85 crore during the previous quarter ended June 2017. Sales declined 6.09% to Rs 63.42 crore in the quarter ended June 2018 as against Rs 67.53 crore during the previous quarter ended June 2017. Particulars

Quarter Ended	Jun. 2018	Jun. 2017	% Var.
Sales	63.42	67.53	-6.09
OPM	16.68	16.88	-1.20
PBDT	14.529	9.99	45.48
PBT	13.979	4.28	48.48
NP	11.177	7.85	42.42

https://www.business-standard.com/article/news-cm/cigniti-technologies-standalone-net-profit-rises-42-29-in-the-june-2018-quarter-118073100945_1.html

1st Aug, 2018

Cigniti Tech consolidated Jun-2018 sales at Rs 194.71 crore

Cigniti Technologies has reported a consolidated total income from operations of Rs 194.71 crore and a net profit of Rs 39.15 crore for the quarter ended Jun-2018

Money Control

Cigniti Technologies has reported a consolidated total income from operations of Rs 194.71 crore and a net profit of Rs 39.15 crore for the quarter ended Jun-2018. For the quarter ended Jun 2017 the consolidated total income from operations was Rs 168.48 crore and net loss was Rs 5.68 crore.

Cigniti Tech shares closed at 478.40 on July 30, 2018 (NSE) and has given 62.86% returns over the last 6 months and 79.51% over the last 12 months.

<https://www.moneycontrol.com/news/business/earnings/cigniti-tech-consolidated-jun-2018-sales-at-rs-194-71-crore-2786421.html>

1st Aug, 2018

**Cigniti Technologies Q1FY19 Net Profit at Rs 39.15 cr as against Q1FY18 Net loss of Rs 5.68 Cr
APN News**

Cigniti Technologies Limited, a global leader in independent quality engineering services, today announced the consolidated financial results for the first quarter ended June 30, 2018.

The company's Net Profit for Q1FY19 stood at Rs 39.15 crore (Net Profit includes one-time reversal of tax provision amounting Rs 13.62 crore in Cigniti Technologies Inc, USA) as against Net Loss of Rs 5.68 crore in Q1FY18.

The Company's Revenue from operations for the quarter under consideration stood at Rs 194.71 crore as against Rs 168.48 crore in Q1FY18.

EBIDTA for the June quarter was at Rs 28.18 crore and EBIDTA margin stood at 14.5%.

<https://www.apnnews.com/cigniti-technologies-q1fy19-net-profit-at-rs-39-15-cr-as-against-q1fy18-net-loss-of-rs-5-68-cr/>

1st Aug, 2018

Cigniti Tech posts ₹39-cr profit
Trend Lyne

Cigniti Technologies, an independent software testing services company, has posted a net profit of ₹39.15 crore in the first quarter ended June 30, 2018, against a loss of ₹5.68 crore in the same quarter previous year. The firm posted revenues of ₹194.71 crore (₹168.48 crore) in the quarter.

The net profit for the quarter, however, included a one-time reversal of the tax provision amounting to ₹13.62 crore in Cigniti Technologies Inc, the USA. "We have added 30 clients in the quarter," said C V Subramanyam, Chairman and MD. "Our top 10 clients contributed approximately 30 per cent to the overall revenues," he said.

<https://trendlyne.com/posts/1564711/cigniti-tech-posts-39-cr-profit>

1st Aug, 2018

**Cigniti Tech posts ₹39-cr profit
India News**

Cigniti Technologies, an independent software testing services company, has posted a net profit of ₹39.15 crore in the first quarter ended June 30, 2018, against a loss of ₹5.68 crore in the same quarter previous year. The firm posted revenues of ₹194.71 crore (₹168.48 crore) in the quarter.

The net profit for the quarter, however, included a one-time reversal of the tax provision amounting to ₹13.62 crore in Cigniti Technologies Inc, the USA. "We have added 30 clients in the quarter," said C V Subramanyam, Chairman and MD. "Our top 10 clients contributed approximately 30 per cent to the overall revenues," he said.

<http://www.indianews-today.com/news/cigniti-tech-posts-39cr-profit>

1st Aug, 2018

**Cigniti Tech posts ₹39-cr profit
News Boss**

Cigniti Technologies, an independent software testing services company, has posted a net profit of ₹39.15 crore in the first quarter ended June 30, 2018, against a loss of ₹5.68 crore in the same quarter previous year. The firm posted revenues of ₹194.71 crore (₹168.48 crore) in the quarter.

The net profit for the quarter, however, included a one-time reversal of the tax provision amounting to ₹13.62 crore in Cigniti Technologies Inc, the USA. "We have added 30 clients in the quarter," said C V Subramanyam, Chairman and MD. "Our top 10 clients contributed approximately 30 per cent to the overall revenues," he said.

<http://newsboss.in/ly/hLK2XJ/Cigniti-Tech-posts-39-cr-profit>

~ Ends ~